
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024843-2022 

Tender

Customer Information Screens, Long Line Public
Announcement, Help Point, Induction Loop and CCTV at
14 stations.

Northern Trains Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024843
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0365e8  
Published 5 September 2022, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Trains Limited

Floor 8, 94-98 Petty France 

London

SW1H 9EA

Email

alexander.wildash@northernrailway.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE21 - York

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024843-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024843-2022
mailto:alexander.wildash@northernrailway.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northernrailway.co.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/northernrailway/aspx/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

http://www.northernrailway.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/northernrailway/aspx/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Customer Information Screens, Long Line Public Announcement, Help Point, Induction
Loop and CCTV at 14 stations.

Reference number

NTL/PT/0033

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45300000 - Building installation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Northern Trains Ltd requires a rollout of upgrades, replacements and new installations of
our Customer Information Screens / Public Address Systems and CCTV for 14 of our
existing stations. This tender is titled the Mid Tier SIS Project and is part of the wider NTL
CIS Replacement programme, which is scheduled over roughly 5 years and aims to
upgrade existing CIS displays and PA systems across all of NTL’s stations. The schedule
provides a list of 15 stations located within Greater Manchester. Please note ITT
documentation will not be published until 17:00 6th September 2022. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE21 - York

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Northern Trains Ltd requires a rollout of upgrades, replacements and new installations of



Page 4 to 6

our Customer Information Screens / Public Address Systems and CCTV for 14 of our
existing stations. This tender is titled the Mid Tier SIS Project and is part of the wider NTL
CIS Replacement programme, which is scheduled over roughly 5 years and aims to
upgrade existing CIS displays and PA systems across all of NTL’s stations. The schedule
provides a list of 15 stations located within Greater Manchester.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: ITT part 3 - tender response - quality / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: ITT part 4 - Pricing schedule / Weighting: 40%

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

13

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

NTL/PT/0033



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 October 2022

Local time

12:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Trains Limited

York

Country

Afghanistan

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:29:19+0000
	TCPDF




